

Bastrop County 4-H

901 Pecan Street | PO Box 650 | Bastrop, Texas 78602 Phone: 512-581-7186 | Fax: 512-581-7187



2022 Texas 4-H Congress Bastrop County 4-H Delegate Application

Due to the Bastrop County Extension Office by **12:00 Noon on Tuesday, March 15, 2022** Submit Applications to Mellanie Mickelson via email at MLMickelson@ag.tamu.edu

If you are interested in attending Texas 4-H Congress, please complete the application and submit it to Mellanie at the Extension Office by the due date listed above. Please print legibly or type. Applications will be reviewed by a panel of judges and selections will be made. All applications will be ranked in case other slots become available.

Applicants will be notified of their selection by March 30, 2022.

Applicant General Information:

Name:		G		
4-H Club:				
Parent Cell #:				
Email Address:				
Did you apply for:	□Lobbyist	□Press Corp	□NA – general application only	
Please list your 4-H	projects and # of y	ears in each project:		
				_
		A 11 11 0		
		Application Que	stions:	
1. Why do you want t	to attend Texas 4-H	Congress?		
				_
2. What is your curren	nt understanding of	the Texas 4-H Congres	s event and requirements/obligations?	

3. If selected to attend Congress, what can you do share your experiences with other youth and adults in Bastrop County to promote the event and showcase what you learned?
4. What does citizenship mean to you?
5. One of the requirements for attending Congress is that you must write a bill. What are some possible topics in which you will consider to write your bill and why is each topic important to you?
6. Why do you feel it is important for youth to get involved and understand their state's legislative process?

PLEASE NOTE

By completing and turning in this application, both I and my parents understand that if I am selected to attend Texas 4-H Congress, there will be a registration fee and I will be expected to dress professionally at this event. This will include dress pants, ties, and jackets for gentlemen OR dresses and slacks/blazers for ladies. I also understand that I will be representing my County and State 4-H Program and understand that I will need to be respectful, on my best behavior, and actively participate in the process.